
SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
(Autonomous - Affiliated to Anna University)  

Pennalur, Sriperumbudur – 602117 
 

Head of the Department, Staff and Students  

of  
Department of Marine Engineering 

 

Solicit your esteemed presence for the Guest Lecture & Valedictory 

Function organized by the   

ASSOCIATION OF MARINE ENGINEERS 

Presided over by 

Mr. JAYKUMAR KANAGARAJAN 
Excavators Factory Manager  

Caterpillar India Pvt Ltd. 
 

and give an expert lecture on 

Basics of Lean Manufacturing and recycling 

 
Date: 25th February 2020 

Time: 01.00 PM 

Venue: New Library Seminar Hall 

Programme overleaf 



Programme 

 

 Prayer 

 Welcome Address  

Mr. Vijayaraghavan V, Student Member, 
Association of Marine Engineers 

 

 Introduction to the Chief Guest 

Prof. S.Kalidoss, Assistant HoD/Marine Engineering  

 Felicitation to the Chief Guest 

Prof. S. Krishnan, HoD/Marine Engineering  

 Annual Report for the year 2018-2019 by 

Mr. P Narendra Raja, Student President,  
Association Marine Engineers 

 Guest lecture by 

Mr. JAYKUMAR KANAGARAJAN,  
Excavators Factory Manager,  
Caterpillar India Pvt Ltd. 
 

 Vote of Thanks  

Mr. S Sakthi, Student Member,  
Association Marine Engineers 

 
 National Anthem 

 



Report of Guest Lecture on “Introduction to Lean Manufacturing” 

 
The Association of Marine Engineers, SVCE has organized a guest Lecture titled "Introduction to Lean 

Manufacturing" by Mr. JAYKUMAR KANAGARAJAN, Excavators Factory Manager, Caterpillar, India Pvt 

Ltd, Chennai on 25thFebruary, 2020. The event was started around 1.00pm with a prayer song 

followed by a welcome address by Mr. Vijayaraghavan V, Student Member, Association of Marine 

Engineers. 

The annual report comprises of guest lectures organized and details regarding symposium for the 

academic year 2018-19 was read by Mr. P Narendra Raja, Student President, Association Marine 

Engineers. 

The entire session was roofed by the interesting lecture given by Mr. JAYKUMAR KANAGARAJAN. As 

the guest was from Cater Pillar, he briefed various types of components being manufactured from 

their company and then he slowly got into the subject title. 

He has touched upon the following topics: 

• Six Sigma 

• Introduction-Lean Manufacturing  

• Tools used in Lean Manufacturing  

• Effectiveness- Labor and Machine 

• Importance of Lean Manufacturing in daily life 

The program came to an end with question and answer session. He answered patiently to the queries 

from students and faculty members. The session was enjoyed by a strength of 77 members of Marine 

Engineering students and faculty. 

The guest was honored by our Prof.S Krishnan, HoD-Marine Engineering and the vote of thanks was given 

by Mr. S Sakthi, Student Member, Association of Marine Engineers. The guest appreciated the efforts 

taken by the department for organizing such events. As outcome of this lecture students understood 

the lean manufacturing. 
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Department of Marine Engineering 

GUEST LECTURE REGISTRATION DETAILS 

Date: 25th Feb 2020 

Title: Basics of Lean manufacturing and Recycling 

Guest Details: Mr.Jayakumar Kanagarajan, Excavators factory 
manager, Caterpillar India Pvt Ltd 

SL NAME UNIVERSITY REG.NO. 

1 AJINO GODFREY.K 160901001 

2 AJITHKUMAR.B 160901002 

3 ARUN.A 160901003 

4 ASHISH SINGH 160901004 

5 DEEPANESH.K 160901005 

6 DEERAJ SARAVAN SH 160901006 

7 DIVAGAR.P 160901007 

8 GOPINATH.R 160901008 

9 KALAIYARASAN.R 160901009 

10 KARTHIK.G 160901010 

11 KARTHIKEYAN.S 160901011 

12 MOHAMMED ASIF KHAN 160901012 

13 MUKESH KARTHIK.S 160901013 

14 NARENDRARAJA.P 160901014 

15 NITHISHKUMAR.A 160901015 

16 NIVASH.R 160901016 

17 PRASAND.A 160901017 

18 RAM NAREN.S 160901018 

19 SAKTHI.S 160901019 

20 SELESTIN.S 160901020 

21 SURYA.E 160901021 

22 VENKATESHWARAN.S 160901022 

23 VIVEK RAJA.S 160901023 

24 YUKESH.S 160901024 

25 PRAVEEN JAYARAM VNS 160901301 

26 DHAMOTHARAN.M 170901001 

27 DHANUSHKUMAR.R 170901002 

28 DHARSHANRAJU.S 170901003 

29 GANESH.K 170901004 

30 JOEL.R 170901005 

31 LOKESH.M.C 170901006 

32 MAHESHWARAN.P 170901007 

33 MATHAN.M 170901008 

34 MOHAMED MUSHTAQ.S 170901009 
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35 PARANTHAMAN.R.S 170901010 

36 RAJADURAI.S 170901011 

37 SARAVANAN.E 170901012 

38 SATHIYAN.K 170901013 

39 SATHYASEELAN.R 170901014 

40 SATHYASUDHAN.S 170901015 

41 SHYAM GANESH.J 170901017 

42 SIVA KUMAR.G 170901018 

43 THIRUNAVUKARASU.M 170901019 

44 VIJAY BHAGAVATH.S 170901020 

45 VIMAL.M 170901021 

46 VINOTHKUMAR.P 170901022 

47 HARIDOSS M 170901301 

48 JAGADEESH. B 170901302 

49 AKASH AGATHIYAN 180901001 

50 HARIHARAN P 180901002 

51 LUCAN RONALD C 180901003 

52 MALIKKUL KAMIL A 180901004 

53 MANOJ K 180901005 

54 
MOHAMED NAVITH 
IMRANT 180901006 

55 MOHANRAJ S 180901007 

56 MUTHU K 180901008 

57 NIRANJAN  K R 180901009 

58 PRAVEENKUMAR M 180901010 

59 RAAKESH K R 180901011 

60 RAGUL T 180901012 

61 RAJU V 180901013 

62 RAM PRASATH R 180901014 

63 SANJAI RAJ S T 180901015 

64 SARAN RAJ S 180901016 

65 VIJAYARAGHAVAN V 180901017 

66 ABISHEK KUMAR R 190901001 

67 AJAYSHARMA V 190901002 

68 HARIHARAN K 190901003 

69 KALAI KATHIRAVAN 190901004 

70 KISHORE V 190901005 

71 KISHORE MAHESHWARAN 190901006 

72 NEYAN MAHIZH S 190901007 

73 SAI SHIVADITYA G 190901008 

74 SIVARAMAN G 190901009 

75 TAMILARASAN C 190901010 

76 YATHINDHARAN A 190901011 

77 YUVARAJ V 190901012 
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Department of Marine Engineering 

GUEST LECTURE AND VALEDICTORY FUNCTION 
ATTENDANCE 

Date: 25th Feb 2020 
Title: Basics of Lean manufacturing and Recycling 
Guest Details: Mr.Jayakumar Kanagarajan, Excavators factory 
manager, Caterpillar India Pvt Ltd 

SL NAME UNIVERSITY REG.NO. ATENDANCE 

1 AJINO GODFREY.K 160901001 P 

2 AJITHKUMAR.B 160901002 P 

3 ARUN.A 160901003 P 

4 ASHISH SINGH 160901004 P 

5 DEEPANESH.K 160901005 P 

6 DEERAJ SARAVAN SH 160901006 P 

7 DIVAGAR.P 160901007 P 

8 GOPINATH.R 160901008 P 

9 KALAIYARASAN.R 160901009 P 

10 KARTHIK.G 160901010 P 

11 KARTHIKEYAN.S 160901011 P 

12 MOHAMMED ASIF KHAN 160901012 P 

13 MUKESH KARTHIK.S 160901013 P 

14 NARENDRARAJA.P 160901014 P 

15 NITHISHKUMAR.A 160901015 P 

16 NIVASH.R 160901016 P 

17 PRASAND.A 160901017 P 

18 RAM NAREN.S 160901018 P 

19 SAKTHI.S 160901019 P 

20 SELESTIN.S 160901020 P 

21 SURYA.E 160901021 P 

22 VENKATESHWARAN.S 160901022 P 

23 VIVEK RAJA.S 160901023 P 

24 YUKESH.S 160901024 P 

25 PRAVEEN JAYARAM VNS 160901301 P 

26 DHAMOTHARAN.M 170901001 P 

27 DHANUSHKUMAR.R 170901002 P 

28 DHARSHANRAJU.S 170901003 P 

29 GANESH.K 170901004 P 

30 JOEL.R 170901005 P 

31 LOKESH.M.C 170901006 P 

32 MAHESHWARAN.P 170901007 P 

33 MATHAN.M 170901008 P 

34 MOHAMED MUSHTAQ.S 170901009 P 

35 PARANTHAMAN.R.S 170901010 P 



2 | P a g e  
 

36 RAJADURAI.S 170901011 P 

37 SARAVANAN.E 170901012 P 

38 SATHIYAN.K 170901013 P 

39 SATHYASEELAN.R 170901014 P 

40 SATHYASUDHAN.S 170901015 P 

41 SHYAM GANESH.J 170901017 P 

42 SIVA KUMAR.G 170901018 P 

43 THIRUNAVUKARASU.M 170901019 P 

44 VIJAY BHAGAVATH.S 170901020 P 

45 VIMAL.M 170901021 P 

46 VINOTHKUMAR.P 170901022 P 

47 HARIDOSS M 170901301 P 

48 JAGADEESH. B 170901302 P 

49 AKASH AGATHIYAN 180901001 P 

50 HARIHARAN P 180901002 P 

51 LUCAN RONALD C 180901003 P 

52 MALIKKUL KAMIL A 180901004 P 

53 MANOJ K 180901005 P 

54 
MOHAMED NAVITH 
IMRANT 180901006 P 

55 MOHANRAJ S 180901007 P 

56 MUTHU K 180901008 P 

57 NIRANJAN  K R 180901009 P 

58 PRAVEENKUMAR M 180901010 P 

59 RAAKESH K R 180901011 P 

60 RAGUL T 180901012 P 

61 RAJU V 180901013 P 

62 RAM PRASATH R 180901014 P 

63 SANJAI RAJ S T 180901015 P 

64 SARAN RAJ S 180901016 P 

65 VIJAYARAGHAVAN V 180901017 P 

66 ABISHEK KUMAR R 190901001 P 

67 AJAYSHARMA V 190901002 P 

68 HARIHARAN K 190901003 P 

69 KALAI KATHIRAVAN 190901004 P 

70 KISHORE V 190901005 P 

71 KISHORE MAHESHWARAN 190901006 P 

72 NEYAN MAHIZH S 190901007 P 

73 SAI SHIVADITYA G 190901008 P 

74 SIVARAMAN G 190901009 P 

75 TAMILARASAN C 190901010 P 

76 YATHINDHARAN A 190901011 P 

77 YUVARAJ V 190901012 P 
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